BUS NO. 15

(Pookottur - Papinippara)

BUS POINT AM PM
VALLUVAMBRAM 7.05 4.25
ATHANI 7.10 4.20
ARAVANKARA 7.15 4.15
ALATHUR PADI 7.20 4.10
KONOMPARA 7.25 4.05
POOKOTTUR 7.30 4.00
MARIYAD 7.35 3.55
PAPINIPPARA 7.40 3.50
MULLAMPARA 7.40 3.50
SCHOOL 8.00 3.30

DRIVER : 9446730422
HELPER : 9747489601




